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HEJMANOWSKI & 
 McCREA LLC 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
520 S. 4th ST., STE. 320 

LAS VEGAS, 
NEVADA 89101 
702.834.8777 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 
 
JAMES PARSONS, INDIVIDUALLY 
AND AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR 
OF THE ESTATE OF CAROLYN LEE 
PARSONS; ANN-MARIE PARSONS 
 
                                         Appellants, 
 

vs. 
 
COLT'S MANUFACTURING 
COMPANY LLC; COLT DEFENSE 
LLC; DANIEL DEFENSE INC.; 
PATRIOT ORDNANCE FACTORY; 
FN AMERICA; NOVESKE 
RIFLEWORKS LLC; CHRISTENSEN 
ARMS; LEWIS MACHINE & TOOL 
COMPANY; LWRC 
INTERNATIONAL LLC; DISCOUNT 
FIREARMS AND AMMO LLC; DF&A 
HOLDINGS, LLC; MAVERICK 
INVESTMENTS, LP; SPORTSMAN'S 
WAREHOUSE; GUNS AND GUITARS 
INC. 
                                          Respondents. 
 

  
No. 81034 

 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 
TO: ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned will be appearing as counsel for 

respondents FN AMERICA, DISCOUNT FIREARMS AND AMMO, LLC, DF&A 

HOLDINGS, LLC and MAVERICK INVESTMENTS, LP in the above-captioned action and  

we respectfully request that copies of all papers filed herein be served upon us. 

. . . . 

Electronically Filed
Jul 21 2020 03:32 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 81034   Document 2020-26658
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HEJMANOWSKI & 
 McCREA LLC 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
520 S. 4th ST., STE. 320 

LAS VEGAS, 
NEVADA 89101 
702.834.8777 

 

 DATED: July 21, 2020  HEJMANOWSKI & MCCREA LLC 
 
      By: /s/Charles H. McCrea   

Paul R. Hejmanowski (SBN #94) 
prh@hmlawlv.com 
Charles H. McCrea (SBN #104) 
chm@hmlawlv.com 
520 South Fourth Street, Suite 320 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
T 702.834.8777 | F 702.834.5262 

 
Attorneys for FN AMERICA, DISCOUNT 
FIREARMS AND AMMO, LLC, DF&A 
HOLDINGS, LLC and MAVERICK 
INVESTMENTS, LP 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on the 21st day of July 2020, I served a true and 

complete copy of the attached NOTICE OF APPEARANCE via the CM/ECF 

System to: 

John H. Mowbray @ jmowbray@spencerfane.com 
Mary E. Bacon @ mbacon@spencerfane.com 
Loren Young @ lyoung@lgclawoffice.com 
Jay Joseph Schuttert @ jschuttert@efstriallaw.com 
Vance Bohman @ vbohman@swlaw.com 
Michael Nunez @ mnunez@murchisonlaw.com 
Ismail Amin @ iamin@talglaw.com 
Patrick Byrne @ pbyrne@swlaw.com 
Matthew L. Sharp @ mattsharplaw.com 

 
 
       /s/Charles H. McCrea    
       An Employee of 

HEJMANOWSKI & McCREA LLC 
 

mailto:chm@hmlawlv.com
mailto:pbyrne@swlaw.com

